|     |  | 00 40 4000                          |   | $\mathcal{D}$  |  |  |  |
|-----|--|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
|     | FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1594   | 06-18-1999                          | /ER SHEET   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                            |  |  |  |
|     |  |                                     | NLY   | Patent and Trademark Office                            |  |  |  |
| 60  | To the Honorable Commissioner  | 101069794                           | ∠rd the attached orig   | inal documents or copy thereof                         |  |  |  |
|     | Name of conveying party(ies):  |                                     | 2. Name and address of receiving partities):                                    |  |  |  |  |
|     | Smith International A  | cquisition Corp.                    | Name: M-I L.L.C.  | 1  |  |  |  |
| 772 | ☐ Individual(s)<br>☐ General Partnership   | ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership | Internal Address:   | 06-01-1999<br>U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ricpt Dt. #4 |  |  |  |
| 77  | ■ Corporation-State  □ Other   |                                     | Street Address:  1201 Louisiana St  |  |  |  |  |
| R   | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)   | attached? ☐ Yes ■ No                | City: <b>Houston</b> State: <b>T</b>  | <b>Z</b> Zip: <u>77002</u>                             |  |  |  |
|     | Nature of conveyance:  |                                     | ☐ Individual(s) citizensh ☐ Association   | ip   |  |  |  |
| 1   | Assignment   | □ Merger                            | ☐ General Partnership   |  |  |  |  |
| 1   | □ Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name                    | ☐ Corporation-State   |  |  |  |  |
| - # | □ Other  |                                     | Other L.L.C.  |  |  |  |  |
|     | Execution Date: May 5, 1999  | <u>)</u>                            | representative designation i<br>(Designation must be a sept<br>from Assignment) |  |  |  |  |
| -   | A Analisation and a second   |                                     | Additional name(s) & addres   | ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No                            |  |  |  |
|     | 4. Application number(s) A. Trademark Application No. (s 75/444, 172) 75/444, 279  |                                     | B. Trademark registration No.(s)  |  |  |  |  |
|     | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  |                                     |   |  |  |  |  |
|     | <ol><li>Name and address of party to w<br/>concerning document should be</li></ol>   |                                     | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:                     |  |  |  |  |
|     | Name: H. Roy Berkenst  | <u>ock</u>                          |   | 2  |  |  |  |
|     | Internal Address:  Garvey, Smith, Nehrbas  | ss & Doody, L.L.C.                  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  □ Enclosed  | \$ <u>65.00</u>  |  |  |  |
|     | Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway, Suite 3290   |                                     | Authorized to be charged  |  |  |  |  |
|     |  |                                     | Deposit account number:   |  |  |  |  |
|     | City: Metairie State: LA   | Zip: <u>70002</u>                   | 50-0694 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa                                       | age if paying by deposit account)                      |  |  |  |
|     | <del></del>  | DO NOT USE                          | THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |  |
| ı   | 9. Statement and signature.  |                                     |   |  |  |  |  |
|     | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is)true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |                                     |   |  |  |  |  |
|     | / H. Roy Berkenstock   | $\overline{}$                       | HIT DULLY   |  |  |  |  |
|     | Name of Person Signing<br>06/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000189 500694   | 75444172 Sign                       | lature /  | Date: May 25, 1999                                     |  |  |  |

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0446

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do hereby Certify that

a copy of a Merger document whereby SAFEGUARD DISPOSAL SYSTEMS, INC., organized under the laws of LOUISIANA, is merged into

SMITH INTERNATIONAL ACQUISITION CORP.

Organized under the laws of DELAWARE,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on August 7, 1998, with an effective date of August 7, 1998.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seat of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

August 7, 199

ABA 34472469F 34672697 Secretary of State



1201 Louisiana Street, Houston, TX 77002 · P.O. Box 42842, Houston, TX 77242 · Tel: 713-308-9525 · Fax: 713-308-9530

RICHARD C. BEU Corporate Counsel Assistant Secretary

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Richard C. Beu, being the duly elected and qualified Assistant Secretary of M-I LLC. (the "Company"), do hereby CERTIFY that the attached is a true and correct copy of Assignment from Smith International Acquisition Corp. to M-I L.L.C.

WITNESS my hand this 5th day of May, 1999.

(Seal)

Richard C. Beu Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

THIS INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me on May 5, 1999, by RICHARD C. BEU, Assistant Secretary of M-I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

Maria D. De Leon, Notary Public

My commission expires April 25, 2000

Manager Delegation of the State of the State

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Smith International Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 16740 Hardy Street, Houston, Texas 77032, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owns and has used in business a certain trademark which is registered as follows:

| Country                             | <u>Class</u>         | Registration No. | <b>Grant Date</b>  | Application No.                     | <u>Filed</u>                  |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Australia                           | IC07, 37, 39 & 4     | 0                |                    | 758871                              | 4/1/98                        |
| Brazil<br>Brazil                    | IC07<br>IC19         |                  |                    | 820931640<br>820890146              |                               |
| Canada                              | IC07 & 40            |                  |                    | 883,588                             | 7/8/98                        |
| Columbia<br>Columbia                | IC07<br>IC40         | 214.558          | 11/30/98           | 98-030-661<br>98-030-659            | 6/1/98<br>6/1/98              |
| Ecuador<br>Ecuador                  | IC07<br>IC40         |                  |                    | 86299<br>86298                      | 3/24/98<br>3/24/98            |
| European Community                  | IC07, 37 & 40        |                  |                    | 790402                              | 4/3/98                        |
| Mexico<br>Mexico                    | IC07<br>IC40         | 581833<br>581834 | 7/13/98<br>7/13/98 | 334202<br>334204                    | 5/28/98<br>5/28/98            |
| Norway                              | IC07 & 40            |                  |                    | 199802871                           | 3/31/98                       |
| Trinidad / Tobago                   | IC07 & 40            |                  |                    | 28164                               |                               |
| United States United States         | 07<br>40             |                  |                    | 75/444/279<br>75/444/172            | 3/4/98<br>3/4/98              |
| Venezuela<br>Venezuela<br>Venezuela | IC07<br>IC39<br>IC40 |                  |                    | 98-005239<br>98-013805<br>98-005238 | 3/25/98<br>7/27/98<br>3/25/98 |

and

WHEREAS, M-I L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1201 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77242-2842, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the

98009/9

Rev. 4/21/99

M-I.TMasmt

said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and applications and registrations therefor, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

SMITH INTERNATIONAL ACQUISITION CORP.

By:

Neal S. Sutton

Senior Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

§ Š

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Neal S. Sutton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of Smith International Acquisition Corp., as Senior Vice President of Smith International Acquisition Corp. thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this  $5^{++}$  day of  $90^{-}$ 

CAY D. PRICE Notary Public My Commission Expires 05-21-00 

Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

98009/9

Rev. 4/21/99

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

M-I.TMasmt